# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2645945

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
		IN		08/17/2012			
ZANE COLEMAN				07/17/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	FLEX LIGHTI	ING II, I	LLC				
Street Address:	25 EAST WA	SHING	TON STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE 510						
City:	CHICAGO						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60602						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	ире		Number		12888120		
		13888					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		2)632-17					
Phone: 3127155078							
Phone:     3127155078       Email:     cfritz@quarles.com							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name: ERIC T. KRISCHKE							
Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP							
Address Line 2:300 N LASALLE ST, SUITE 4000Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 153813.00027							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CATHERINE FRITZ				
Signature:			/Catherine Fritz/				
PATENT							

Date:	12/12/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=153813-27_Assignment#page1.tif source=153813-27_Assignment#page2.tif source=153813-27_Assignment#page3.tif source=153813-27_Assignment#page4.tif	

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, having our residences as set forth below, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new invention for:

## LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE WITH LIGHT MIXING WITHIN A FILM

as described and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/089,311 filed on April 18, 2011, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, FLEx Lighting II, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 208 South Jefferson Street, Suite 202, Chicago, IL 60661, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon in any country, together with any and all provisional and non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and in and to said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all provisional and non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, unto ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment. To the extent applicable, ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest to sue third parties for any past, present or future infringement, and to collect all damages relating thereto, of all Letters Patents assigned herein.

ASSIGNORS also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS will fully cooperate in any legal proceedings, including any proceeding within the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office anywhere in the world, relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuations-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required

Assignment – page 1 of 4 PATENT REEL: 031769 FRAME: 0588 to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignment – page 2 of 4 PATENT REEL: 031769 FRAME: 0589

ł

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:						
Given Name (first and mi	Family Name or Surname					
Anthony			Nichol			
Inventor's Signature	<u> </u>	ann an an Anna an Anna Anna		Date		
AQ1	7		8-17-12			
Residence: City	State	Country	Ci	tizenship		
Chicago	IL	USA		SA		
Address		Postal Code	Country			
			U	SA		
Witnessed by:Sign	nature	Date:				
Printed Na Witnessed by:	me of Witness nature	Date:				
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY						
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	<b>SS.</b>					
This $\square$ day of <u>AUGUST</u> , <u>2012</u> before me personally came the above-named Anthony Nichol, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.						
		arec	i Cen	ilar		
Seal OFFICIAL ARELI AGI Notary Public - Si My Commission Expl	NLAR als of Illinois	(N	otary Public	:)		

Assignment – page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 031769 FRAME: 0590

NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any:							
Given Name (first and mi	Family Name or Surname						
Zane	Coleman						
Inventor's Signature	·•			Date			
Zomet	Eleun			7/17/12			
Residence: City	State	Country		Citizenship			
Elmhurst	IL		1	USA			
Address	Postal Code	] (	Country				
119 S. Arlington .	60126	1	USA				
Witnessed by: Signature Clinton Hamby Printed Name of Witness							
Witnessed by: <u>AttAllie Giaja</u> Date: 7/17/2012 <u>CATHERINE ZIAJA</u> Printed Name of Witness							

## SECTION BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

SS.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK DUPAGE K?

This <u>17</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2vB</u> before me personally came the above-named Zane Coleman, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)



Assignment – page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 031769 FRAME: 0591

**RECORDED: 12/12/2013**